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CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, West Pcint-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc., a corporation orgamized and existing
under the laws of the State of Delaware. has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title
and interest in and to the trademarks, goodwill and related United States Trademark Registrations
listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, West Pcint-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc. filed an Amendment with the
Delaware Secretary of State on February 17, 2000 changing its name to WestPoint Stevens Inc.
L

WHEREAS, the address for WestPoint Stevens Inc. I is 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway,
Suite 630, Las Vegas, Nevada §9109;

WHEREAS, WestPo:nt Stevens Inc. 1 respectfully requests that it be recorded as the
owner of the Subject Trademurks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Change of Name by its
duly authorized representarive on this _'1 day of April, 2000.

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I

By: M&-‘b—

Barbara Kolsun
Vice President and Secretary

SUSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this /72& day of April, 2000.

Public
ANN G. WILSON
Notary Public, Stats of New York
“No. 4805855
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York Coun

Commission Expires August 31,
-2Co/
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TRADEMARK

ATELIER BEBE

BABY MARTEX

COLOR VISIONS

FIVE STAR HOTEL COLLECTION
GRAND PATRICIAN & DEVICE
LULLABY DREAMS & DEVICE
MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES
MODERN LIVING

PATRICIAN BABY

SLEEP SECURE

TRADEMARK

ATELIER MARTEX
ATELIER MARTEX
COUNTRY MAID
DESIGN OF GRIFFIN
ECO PURE
FAIRFAX

FARLON

GRAND PATRICIAN
GRIFFTEX

LADY PEPPERELL
LADY PEPPERELL
LADY PEPPERELL
LADY PEPPERELL WRINKLE FREE
LUXOR

LUXOR

MARTEX

MARTEX

MARTEX

MARTEX

MARTEX WRINKLE FREE
MY FIRST PILLOW
MY FIRST PILLOW
PATRICIAN
PEPPERELL

SOFT AND COZY

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

75507451
75459932
75863106
75820706
75819885
75479166
75832705
75819884
75507452
75923579

REGISTRATION NUMBER

997623
1325861
1250401
835144
1883614
898813
1456581
2143522
1268442
1366718
411066
375949
2058046
1208494
738713
1351712
103027
876631
284760
2007161
2042576
2145561
2143523
141199
2093888
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SOVEREIGN

SPIRAL LOFT

STEVENS

STEVENS MOHAWK
STEVENS WRINKLE FREE
THE ANSWER BLANKET
VELLUX

VELLUX
VELLUX/ROYAL
WESTPOINT STEVENS & GRIFFIN DESIGN
WONDERFIL

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

REGISTRATION NUMBER

934519
1657429
2031810
782145
2082033
1119668
936147
990242
987952
1991548
1103075
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