FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

TO 492.24 AM 11: 28

OPR/FINANCE

05-16-2000



101357469

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
XX New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	04/19/00			
Formerly West Point-Pepperell Enterpr	rises, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name WestPoint Stevens Inc. I				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3690 Howard Hughes Park	ay			
Address (line 2) Suite 630				
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	Nevada 89109 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
5/2000 DCDATES 00000121 75507451 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP

1125.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information E.M.A. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, E.M.A.

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0901

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	
Address (line 1) 3690 Howard Hughes Parkway	
Address (line 2) Suite 630	
Address (line 3) Las Vegas	
Address (line 4) Nevada 89109	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 212 930-3842
Name Barbara Kolsun, Assistant Gene	ral Counsel
Address (line 1) WestPoint Stevens Inc.	
Address (line 2) 1185 Avenue of the Americas	
Address (line 3) New York	
Address (line 4) New York 10036	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the at	tached conveyance document # 3
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	***
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75507451 75820706 75832705	997623 835144 1456581
75459932 75819885 75819884	1325861 1883614 2143522
75863106 75479166 75507452	1250401 898813 1268442
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 46
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,165.00
Deposit Account	Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Barbara Kolsun

4/19/00

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	M:	ark if additional names of o	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual General F	Partnership Limited	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorpora	ation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA		111.1		
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual Genera	l Partnership Limit	State/Country	If document to be	Zip Code
maividual Genera	ii railleisille Liilli	ed Partnership		
	•	ted Partnership	assignment and t	he receiving party is he United States, an
Corporation Associ	•	ed Partnership	assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached
	•	led Partnership	assignment and t not domiciled in t appointment of a	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate
Corporation Associ	ation	ed Partnership	assignment and the not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be assignation mus	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the appointment from	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the document from the appointment from	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate he Assignment.)
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Jumber (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representation must document from the second	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.)
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment of a representative should be appointed in the appointment from the appointment from the appointment from the second beautiful as a s	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.)
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Jumber (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment of a representation must document from the second	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached of be a separate ne Assignment.) all numbers attached ame property).
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Jumber (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative showing a series of the series	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate ne Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s)
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Jumber (DO NOT ENTER E Re 1366718	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shows document from the second	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate ne Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s) 2093888
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E Re 1366718 411066	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the second	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached at be a separate ne Assignment.) and numbers attached ame property). (s) 2093888
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E Re 1366718 411066 375949 2058046	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative shouse document from the second secon	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate ne Assignment.) and numbers attached ame property). (s) 2093888 934519 1657429
Corporation Associ Other Citizenship/State of Incorpor Trademark Application Nur Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	ation ation/Organization mber(s) or Registrat n Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) **Jumber (DO NOT ENTER E) Re 1366718 411066 375949 2058046 1208494	assignment and to not domiciled in to appointment of a representative should be appointment from the second	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached if be a separate ne Assignment.) nal numbers attached ame property). (s) 141199 2093888 934519 1657429

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0903

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IIVADEMAIN	OONLI		
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Ma	ırk if additional names of c	onveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name [
Formerly [
Individua	General Partne	ership Limited	Partnership C	Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/	Organization			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if ac	dditional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of				,,-1	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
Individu Corpora		tnership Limit	ted Partnership	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative	should be attached
		tnership Limit	•	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic
Corpora Other			•	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Corpora Other Citizens	tion Association	/Organization	ted Partnership	assignment an not domiciled i appointment o representative (Designation n document fron	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Corpora Other Citizens Trademark	tion Association	/Organization	ion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from	d the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional	d the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional	d the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s)	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional	d the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property).
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional and the source of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property). er(s) 990242
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional and the source of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property). er(s) 990242
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional and the source of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property). er(s) 990242
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional and the source of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property). er(s) 990242
Other Citizens Trademark Enter either th	hip/State of Incorporation Application Number Trademark Application Number	/Organization r(s) or Registration N	ion Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER E	assignment an not domiciled is appointment or representative (Designation in document from Mark if additional and the source of	d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached e same property). er(s) 990242

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0904

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, is using and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, goodwill and related United States Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof ("the Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, West Point-Pepperell Enterprises, Inc. filed an Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State on February 17, 2000 changing its name to WestPoint Stevens Inc. I;

WHEREAS, the address for WestPoint Stevens Inc. I is 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway. Suite 630, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109;

WHEREAS, WestPoint Stevens Inc. I respectfully requests that it be recorded as the owner of the Subject Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Change of Name by its duly authorized representative on this | day of April, 2000.

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I

Vice President and Secretary

SUSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 1914 day of April, 2000.

Qualified in Nassau County ertificate Filed in New York Cour

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

ATELIER BEBE	75507451
BABY MARTEX	75459932
COLOR VISIONS	75863106
FIVE STAR HOTEL COLLECTION	75820706
GRAND PATRICIAN & DEVICE	75819885
LULLABY DREAMS & DEVICE	75479166
MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES	75832705
MODERN LIVING	75819884
PATRICIAN BABY	75507452
SLEEP SECURE	75923579

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

ATELIER MARTEX	997623
ATELIER MARTEX	1325861
COUNTRY MAID	1250401
DESIGN OF GRIFFIN	835144
ECO PURE	1883614
FAIRFAX	898813
FARLON	1456581
GRAND PATRICIAN	2143522
GRIFFTEX	1268442
LADY PEPPERELL	1366718
LADY PEPPERELL	411066
LADY PEPPERELL	375949
LADY PEPPERELL WRINKLE FREE	2058046
LUXOR	1208494
LUXOR	738713
MARTEX	1351712
MARTEX	103027
MARTEX	876631
MARTEX	284760
MARTEX WRINKLE FREE	2007161
MY FIRST PILLOW	2042576
MY FIRST PILLOW	2145561
PATRICIAN	2143523
PEPPERELL	141199
SOFT AND COZY	2093888

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0906

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

SOVEREIGN	934519
SPIRAL LOFT	1657429
STEVENS	2031810
STEVENS MOHAWK	782145
STEVENS WRINKLE FREE	2082033
THE ANSWER BLANKET	1119668
VELLUX	936147
VELLUX	990242
VELLUX/ROYAL	987952
WESTPOINT STEVENS & GRIFFIN DESIGN	1991548
WONDERFIL	1103075

3

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0907